



2023:BHC-AS:36993

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe AndApplicant

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu KatadRespondent

Adv.Paras Yadav i/by Pratik Balasaheb Rahade For Applicant

Ms.Divya Parab i/by Adv.R.N.Gite for Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 11th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant , Stand over
to C.M.I.S.date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)