



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

Sau. Indubai Motiram Kolhe ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Sitaram Nathu Katad ... Appellants.

Vs

Nathu Rajaram Katad & Ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr. M.M.Sathaye for the Applicant.

Ms. Avanti Inamdar I/by Mr. R.N.Gite for the Respondent No.4.

Mr. D.P. Borkar for Respondent Nos.2(1), 2(2), 3 to 7.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : 7 MARCH, 2019

P.C. :

Applicant is directed to serve copy of the appeal memo
with annexures to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Stand over to 22nd March, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)