



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015**

Indubai Motiram Kolhe .. Applicant
In the matter between
Sitaram Nathu Katad .. Appellant
Versus
Nathu Rajaram Katad (since deceased)
through his legal heirs
1-1) Gangubai Santu Hagawane & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.R.M. Haridas i/by Mr.Pratik B. Rahade for the applicant.
Mr.Milind M.Sathaye for the appellant.
Mr.Rameshwar N. Gite for the respondent nos.2/1 to 2/4, 2/6 and 4.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 3rd September 2019**

P.C.:

. Since the applicant has filed this civil application for recall of the judgment and decree dated 9th November 2017 passed by Shri Justice A.A. Sayed, office is directed to place this matter before Shri Justice A.A. Sayed.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.