



2023:BHC-AS:36993

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe And .....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu Katad .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for Applicant

Mr. H Shinde i/b Mr. Milind Sathaye for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM  
MADHUSUDAN MODAK J**

**DATE : 22nd September, 2022**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 17/11/2022

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**