



25-CA-25

2023:BHC-AS:36993

*Arjun*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

Sau. Indubai Motiram Kolhe ...Applicant

In the matter between

Shri. Sitaram Nathu Katad ...Appellant

V/s.

Nathu Rajaram Katad ...Respondents

Since Deceased through his L.R's

1-1) Sau. Gangubai Santu Hagawane & Ors.

Mr. R. M. Hardas i/b Pratik B. Rahade, for the Applicant  
in CA/254/2019 in SA/759/2015.

Mr. Ashwin Pimpale i/b Rameshwar N. Gite for  
Respondent Nos. 2-1 to 2-4 & 2-6.

Mr. J. B. Deore for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Kedar Purav i/b Smita Gaidhani, for the Applicant in  
IA/3486/2019.

Mr. H. M. Inamdar, for the Petitioner in CP/505/2022.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Mr. Inamdar, learned counsel appearing for original  
Appellant states that, there is companion Contempt Petition



25-CA-25

2023:BHC-AS:36993

No.505 of 2022 and the same be tagged along with this Second Appeal No.759 of 2015.

**2.** Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**. To be tagged along with Contempt Petition No.505 of 2022.

**3.** Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 7 seeks time to file reply. Let such reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)