



Pallavi

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

Sau. Indubai Motiram Kolhe ...Applicant

**In the matter between**

Shri. Sitaram Nathu Katad

Versus

Nathu Rajaram Katad

(since deceased Thr. His L.R.s)

1-1) Sau. Gangubai Santu Hagawane and Ors. ...Respondents

- Ms. Smita Gaidhani, for the Applicant in IA/3486/2022.
- Mr. Harshad M. Inamdar for Petitioner in CP/505/2022.
- Mr. R.M. Haridas i/b. Pratik Rahade and Applicant in CAS/254/2019 and Appellant in SA/759/2015.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2023**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> March 2023 along with Interim Application

No.30597 of 2022.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**