



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe AndAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu KatadRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 505 OF 2022

Sitaram Nathu KatadPETITIONER

V/S

Indumati Motiram Kolhe And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.R.M.Haridas i/b. P. B. Rahade for Applicant.

Mr.Harshad M.Inamdar for Petitioner in CP.No.505/2022

Mr.RAMESHWAR NAVANATH GITE a/w. Sunita Warang
for R.Nos.2-1,2-4,2-6,4.

Mr.S.B. Deore for R.No.7.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 9th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
06/09/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.



2023:BHC-AS:36993

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)