



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

Sau. Indubai Motiram Kolhe ...Applicant

In the matter between

Sitaram Nathu Katad ...Appellant

Versus

Nathu Rajaram Katad since
deceased through his LRs.

1-1) Sau. Gangubai Santu

Hagawane and Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Somanth Thengul i/b. Mr. Pratik Rahale for the Applicant in
CAS/254/2019.

Mr. Sanjeev B. Deore with Ms Suchita J. Pawar for Respondent No.7

Mr. Devakinandan R. Singh for Respondent Nos.4 and 2.4

Ms Smita Gaidhani for the Intervenor in IA/3486/2019

Mr. Rohit D. Gorade h/f Mr. R.N. Gite for Respondent Nos.2-1 to 2-3

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 1st NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

None present for the Appellant. No reply is filed.

Opportunity is given. Stand over to **04/12/2023**. Interim relief, if
any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

