



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

Sau. Indubai Motiram Kolhe ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sitaram Nathu Katad ... Appellant

V/s.

Nathu Rajaram Katad Since
deceased through his LRs.

1-1) Sau. Gangubai Santu

Hagawane and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 4 DECEMBER 2023

PC.:

. Stand over to 6 December, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)