



sa\_mandawgad



2023:BHC-AS:36993  
17cas254-19

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019

Sau.Indubai Motiram Kolhe ... Applicant.  
Versus  
Sitaram Nathu Katad ... Respondent.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30597 OF 2022  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.759 OF 2015

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Pratik B. Rahade, for the Applicant.  
Mr. D.R. Singh, for the Respondent.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATE : MARCH 04, 2024

P. C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024**.
2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)