



2023:BHC-AS:36993

Board Sr.No.:-46

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe And ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu Katad ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30597 OF 2022

In

Second Appeal 759 OF 2015

Amit Indubai Moritam Kolhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nathu Rajaram Katad(decd.thr.lrs) Sau. ....RESPONDENT

Gangubai Santu Hagawne And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 505 OF 2022

Sitaram Nathu Katad ....PETITIONER

V/S

Indumati Motiram Kolhe And Anr ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**



2023:BHC-AS:36993

**DATE :** 17th April, 2024

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/05/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**