



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30597 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.505 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 759 OF 2015

Sau.Indubai Motiram Kolhe

In the matter between

Sitaram nathu Katad

...Applicant.

Versus

Nathu Rajaram katad

Since deceased thr. His LRs

Gangubai Santu Hagawane And Ors.

...Respondents.

Adv. R. M Hardas i/b Pratik B. Rathade for the Applicant.

Adv. Sanjeev Deore a/w Suchita Pawar, J. Pagare and Navin Singh for Respondent No. 7.

Adv. A. S. Gawai, AGP for the State.

Adv. Rohit D. Gorade i/b R. N. Gite for Respondent Nos. 2.1, 2.2 & 2.3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 6, 2024.

P. C. :

1. None Appears for Respondent No. 4.
2. Stand over to **12th June, 2024.**
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]