



2023:BHC-AS:36993

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe AndAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu KatadRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30597 OF 2022

In

Second Appeal 759 OF 2015

Amit Indubai Moritam KolhePETITIONER

V/S

Nathu Rajaram Katad(decd.thr.lrs) Sau.RESPONDENT

Gangubai Santu Hagawne And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3486 OF 2019

In

Second Appeal 759 OF 2015

Laxman Eknath Katad And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Sitaram Nathu KatadRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 505 OF 2022



2023:BHC-AS:36993

Sitaram Nathu Katad ...PETITIONER

V/S

Indumati Motiram Kolhe And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Mr. R.M. Haridas i/b Mr. Pratik M. Rahade for Applicant in
CAS/259/2019.

Ms. Smita Gaidhani for Applicant in IA/3486/2019.

Mr. Piyush Raje for Applicant in IA/30597/2022.

Mr. Harshad M. Inamdar for Appellant.

Mr. Tapan Thatte for Respondent No. 6 & 3.

Mr. Sanjeev B. Deore i/b Ms. Suchita J. Pawar for Respondent
No. 7.

Mr. Devakinandan R. Singh a/w Ms. Gauri Kamath for
Respondent Nos. 2.4.

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, AGP for State-Respondent No. 2 in
CP/505/2022.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 2nd April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, Stand over to 16/06/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)