



2023:BHC-AS:36993

Board Sr.No.:-71

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 254 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 759 OF 2015

Sau.indubai Motiram Kolhe AndAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.sitaram Nathu KatadRESPONDENT

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for Appellant.

Mr. Aman Ansari a/w Mr. Suchit J. Pawar i/b Mr. Sanjeev

Deore for Applicant.

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for

Respondent Nos. 2.1, 2.2 & 2.3

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)